administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by this order, which is non-final in nature, may request (1)
reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,
or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, in the form prescribed by
Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code. Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo. 3 16
So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final
order is issued. Such review may be requested from the appropriate cou11, as described above,
pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0372-PCO-EI  ATTACHMENT A
DOCKET NO. 140025-EI
PAGE 8

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
ELECTRIC DIVISION

DOCKET NO.140025-EI
INTERIM TEST YEAR

SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

As Filed Total
by  Adjusted

Company

Adjustments Rate Base
RATE BASE
Plant in Service $99,867,655 $0 $99,867,655
Accumulated Depreciation (50,707,813) 0 (50,707,813)
Net Plant in Service 49,159,842 0 49,159,842
Property Held for Future Use 0 0 0
Construction Work in Progress 4,831,630 0 4,831,630
Net Utility Plant 53,991,472 0 53,991,472
Working Capital 519,854 0 519,854

Total Rate Base $54,511,326 $0 $54,511,326

INCOME STATEMENT
Operating Revenues $17,017,891 $0 $17,017,891
Operating Expenses:
Operation & Maintenance - Fuel 0 0 0
Operation & Maintenance - Other 10,580,760 0 10,580,760
Depreciation & Amortization 2,893,320 0 2,893,320
Taxes Other Than Income 947,994 0 947,994
Income Taxes - Current (602,119

0 (602,119)

Deferred Income Taxes (Net) 1,218,774 0 1,218,774
Investment Tax Credit (Net) (2,622) 0 (2,622)
(Gain)/Loss on Disposition 0 0 0
Total Operating Expenses 15,036,107 0 15,036,107

Net Operating Income $1,981,784 $0 $1,981,784

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 3.64% 3.64%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0372-PCO-EI   ATTACHMENT B
DOCKET NO. 140025-EI
PAGE 9

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
Historical Test Year Ended 09/30/2013

  COMPANY AS FILED (MFR Schedule G-19a)   ADJUSTMENTS
  Company

Total Per
Books

Adjustments

System
Adjusted

Pro-
Rata

Factor Jurisdictional

Adjustments

Specific
Pro
Rata Specific

Pro
Rata

Commission   Cost  Weighted
Class of Capital Adjusted Ratio Rate Cost

Common Equity $269,788,479  $4,902,898 $0 $274,691,377  9.01% $24,741,850 $0 $0 $24,741,850 45.39% 10.00% 4.54%
Long-term Debt $100,387,699   $100,387,699  9.01% $7,705,266   $7,705,266 14.14% 6.05% 0.86%
Long-term Debt
- FPU Only $6,450,270  0 0 $6,450,270  29.73% $1,917,785 0 0 $1,917,785 3.52% 13.09% 0.46%
Short-term Debt $91,297,347  0 0 $91,297,347  9.01% $8,223,284 0 0 $8,223,284 15.09% 0.84% 0.13%
Preferred Stock $0  0 0 $0  9.01% $0 0 0 $0 0% 0% 0.00%
Customer
Deposits $3,375,525  0 0 $3,375,525   $3,375,525 0 0 $3,375,525 6.19% 2.33% 0.14%
Deferred Income
Taxes $8,547,616   $8,547,616   $8,547,616   $8,547,616 15.68% 0% 0%
Tax Credits -
Zero Cost $0  0 0 $0   $0 0 0 $0 0% 0% 0%
Tax Credits -
Weighted Cost $0  0 0 $0   $0 0 0 $0 0% 8.69% 0%

TOTAL $479,846,936 $4,902,898 $0 $484,749,834   $54,511,326 $0 $0 $54,511,326  100.00%   6.13%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0372-PCO-EI   ATTACHMENT C
DOCKET NO. 140025-EI
PAGE 10

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

ALLOCATION OF INTERIM RATE INCREASE

DOCKET NO. 140025-EI

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

TOTAL BASE

TOTAL BASE

REVENUE $

REVENUE

RATE

AT PRESENT INTERIM % AT INTERIM

CODE RATE SCHEDULE RATES INCREASE INCREASE RATES

RS RESIDENTIAL  $9,194,257 $1,251,285 13.61% $10,445,542

GS GENERAL SERVICE $1,899,170 $258,466 13.61% $2,157,636

GSD GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND $2,465,678 $335,564 13.61% $2,801,242

GSLD GENERAL SERVICE LARGE DEMAND $935,244 $127,281 13.61% $1,062,525

GSLD-1 GENERAL SERVICE LARGE DEMAND $233,605 $31,792 13.61% $265,397

SB STANDBY $169,003 $23,000 13.61% $192,003

OL OUTDOOR LIGHTING $1,045,071 $142,228 13.61% $1,187,299

SL STREET LIGHTING $378,791 $51,551 13.61% $430,342

TOTAL   $16,320,819 $2,221,168 13.61% $18,541,987

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0372-PCO-EI   ATTACHMENT D
DOCKET NO. 140025-EI
PAGE 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
PRESENT AND INTERIM RATES

DOCKET NO. 040025-EI

   RATE

   CODE RATE SCHEDULE   PRESENT RATES   INTERIM INCREASE   INTERIM RATES

RS RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

   CUSTOMER CHARGE

$12.00

$1.63

$13.63

   ENERGY CHARGE (cents/kWh)

1.958

0.27

2.224

   GS GENERAL SERVICE

   CUSTOMER CHARGE

$18.00

$2.45

$20.45

   ENERGY CHARGE (cents/kWh)

1.927

0.26